

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18221/2009

NIYATI SARANGI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URABI LADIES CLUB OF JAMUHATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.  
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.  
Mr.Arun Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks time as last chance for filing counter affidavit. It is seen that notice was addressed to the first respondent on 9.12.2009 is returned on 17.12.2009 with endorsement "insufficient address" It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that correct address is furnished, if it is given, take steps. Issue fresh notice by registered post acknowledgement due. Spare copy exempted.

Await return of notice.

List the matter on 31.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB